A/D 581-40

## 10/481179 DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 17 DEC 2003

<del></del>	)04			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)				
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lene Lange Wenping Wu Domonique Aubert Sara Landvik Kirk Matthew Schnorr Ib Groth Clausen	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Novozymes A/S     Internal Address      Street Address: Krogshoejvej 36     DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	-			
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [x] No			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: <u>November 20, 2003; November 24, 2003;</u> November 26, 2003; November 29, 2003;				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10481179				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) TBA  B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Novozymes North America, Inc. 500 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600 New York, NY 10110	<del></del>			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jason I. Garbell  Name of person signing  December 17, 2003  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, document: 3				
12/24/2003 SMAJARRU 00000021 501701 10481179 02 FC:8021 40.00 DA				

PATENT REEL: 015434 FRAME: 0990 Attorney Docket No.: 10129.204-US PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT**

#### WHEREAS:

Lene LANGE, residing at Karensgade 5, DK-2500 Valby, DENMARK; Wenping WU, residing at Room 103, Er Dan Yuan in Building #3, Yi Qu, Dong Li Xiao Qu, Shang Di Zone, Haidian District, Beijing 100085, CHINA; Dominique AUBERT, residing at Læssøgade 18B 2. th., DK-2200 Copenhagen N, DENMARK; Sara LANDVIK, residing at Stockholmsgade 13, st. tv., DK-2100 Copenhagen Ø, DENMARK Kirk Matthew SCHNORR, residing at Søllerødgårdsvej 38, DK-2840 Holte, DENMARK Ib Groth CLAUSEN, residing at Fyrrestien 6, DK-3400 Hillerød, DENMARK

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

# POLYPEPTIDES HAVING CELLOBIOHYDROLASE I ACTIVITY AND POLYNUCLEOTIDES ENCODING SAME

for which a PCT application designating the United States, was filed on 26 June 2002, application number PCT/DK02/00429.

#### WHEREAS:

Data.

Novozymes A/S of Krogshoejvej 36, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or similar legal protection which may granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said United States and foreign patents to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date:	
Date: <u>29 November 2003</u>	Mutat

PATENT REEL: 015434 FRAME: 0991 Attorney Docket No.: 10129.204-US PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT**

#### WHEREAS:

Lene LANGE, residing at Karensgade 5, DK-2500 Valby, DENMARK; Wenping WU, residing at Room 103, Er Dan Yuan in Building #3, Yi Qu, Dong Li Xiao Qu, Shang Di Zone, Haidian District, Beijing 100085, CHINA; Dominique AUBERT, residing at Læssøgade 18B 2. th., DK-2200 Copenhagen N, DENMARK; Sara LANDVIK, residing at Stockholmsgade 13, st. tv., DK-2100 Copenhagen Ø, DENMARK Kirk Matthew SCHNORR, residing at Søllerødgårdsvej 38, DK-2840 Holte, DENMARK Ib Groth CLAUSEN, residing at Fyrrestien 6, DK-3400 Hillerød, DENMARK

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

## POLYPEPTIDES HAVING CELLOBIOHYDROLASE I ACTIVITY AND POLYNUCLEOTIDES ENCODING SAME

for which a PCT application designating the United States, was filed on 26 June 2002, application number PCT/DK02/00429.

#### WHEREAS:

Novozymes A/S of Krogshoejvej 36, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or similar legal protection which may granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said United States and foreign patents to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date:	 _	 ····		
Date:	 _	 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date: .	_	 <u> </u>	- Crus	

PATENT REEL: 015434 FRAME: 0992

Date:			<u></u> -	-				
Date:				_	1			
Date:	Nav.	211	21507	_		gity	lla	

Attorney Docket No.: 10129.204-US

PATENT

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

#### WHEREAS:

Lene LANGE, residing at Karensgade 5, DK-2500 Valby, DENMARK;

Wenping WU, residing at Room 103, Er Dan Yuan in Building #3, Yi Qu, Dong Li Xiao Qu, Shang Di Zone, Haidian District, Beijing 100085, CHINA;

Dominique AUBERT, residing at Læssøgade 18B 2. th., DK-2200 Copenhagen N, DENMARK; Sara LANDVIK, residing at Stockholmsgade 13, st. tv., DK-2100 Copenhagen Ø, DENMARK Kirk Matthew SCHNORR, residing at Søllerødgårdsvej 38, DK-2840 Holte, DENMARK Ib Groth CLAUSEN, residing at Fyrrestien 6, DK-3400 Hillerød, DENMARK

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

## POLYPEPTIDES HAVING CELLOBIOHYDROLASE I ACTIVITY AND POLYNUCLEOTIDES **ENCODING SAME**

for which a PCT application designating the United States, was filed on 26 June 2002, application number PCT/DK02/00429.

#### WHEREAS:

Novozymes A/S of Krogshoejvej 36, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or similar legal protection which may granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said United States and foreign patents to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: 20.//...3

(Kirk Schnorg)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015434 FRAME: 0994

Attorney Docket No.: 10129.204-US PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT**

#### WHEREAS:

Lene LANGE, residing at Karensgade 5, DK-2500 Valby, DENMARK; Wenping WU, residing at Room 103, Er Dan Yuan in Building #3, Yi Qu, Dong Li Xiao Qu, Shang Di Zone, Haidian District, Beijing 100085, CHINA; Dominique AUBERT, residing at Læssøgade 18B 2. th., DK-2200 Copenhagen N, DENMARK; Sara LANDVIK, residing at Stockholmsgade 13, st. tv., DK-2100 Copenhagen Ø, DENMARK Kirk Matthew SCHNORR, residing at Søllerødgårdsvej 38, DK-2840 Holte, DENMARK Ib Groth CLAUSEN, residing at Fyrrestien 6, DK-3400 Hillerød, DENMARK

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

POLYPEPTIDES HAVING CELLOBIOHYDROLASE I ACTIVITY AND POLYNUCLEOTIDES ENCODING SAME

for which a PCT application designating the United States, was filed on 26 June 2002, application number PCT/DK02/00429.

#### WHEREAS:

Novozymes A/S of Krogshoejvej 36, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or similar legal protection which may granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said United States and foreign patents to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date:	
Date: <u>2003-11-24</u>	55.
Date:	

PATENT RECORDED: 12/17/2003 REEL: 015434 FRAME: 0995